BE IT REMEMBERED THAT THERE WAS BEGUN AND HELD A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF PETAL, MISSISSIPPI ON APRIL 12, 2021 AT 5:00 P.M. IN THE BOARDROOM OF SAID CITY.

THOSE PRESENT	MAYOR HAL MARX
ALDERMEN	BRAD AMACKER
	CRAIG BULLOCK
	TONY DUCKER

OTHERS

DREW BRICKSON CRAIG STRICKLAND BRIAN HALL HASKEL BURNS

MIKE LOTT CLINT MOORE STEVE STRINGER

MAYOR MARX DECLARED A QUORUM PRESENT AND DECLARED THE CITY COUNCIL IN SESSION.

NOTICE OF THE SPECIAL MEETING WAS PRESENTED

EXHIBIT "A"

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

WHEREAS, MAYOR MARX PRESENTED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FY2020-2021 BUDGET

EXHIBIT "B"

RESOLUTION

THEREUPON, ALDERMAN BULLOCK MADE A MOTION TO ADOPT THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION. ALDERMAN MOORE SECONDED THE MOTION.

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "AYE"

ALDERMAN BRAD AMACKER ALDERMAN CRAIG BULLOCK ALDERMAN TONY DUCKER ALDERMAN MIKE LOTT ALDERMAN CLINT MOORE ALDERMAN STEVE STRINGER

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "NAY"

NONE

WHEREAS, MAYOR MARX PRESENTED A REQUEST TO ALLOW THE STREET DEPARTMENT TO BEGIN LEVELING OF GROUNDS AT PETAL RIVER PARK

THEREUPON, ALDERMAN STRINGER MADE A MOTION TO AUTHORIZE THE STREET DEPARTMENT TO BEGIN LEVELING OF GROUNDS AT PETAL RIVER PARK. ALDERMAN MOORE SECONED THE MOTION.

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "AYE"

ALDERMAN BRAD AMACKER ALDERMAN CRAIG BULLOCK ALDERMAN TONY DUCKER ALDERMAN MIKE LOTT ALDERMAN CLINT MOORE ALDERMAN STEVE STRINGER

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "NAY"

NONE

THEREUPON, ALDERMAN STRINGER MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE SPECIAL MEETING. ALDERMAN MOORE SECONDED THE MOTION.

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "AYE"

ALDERMAN BRAD AMACKER ALDERMAN CRAIG BULLOCK ALDERMAN TONY DUCKER ALDERMAN MIKE LOTT ALDERMAN CLINT MOORE ALDERMAN STEVE STRINGER

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "NAY"

NONE

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF PETAL, MISSISSIPPI WAS ADJOURNED ON APRIL 12, 2021.

HECITY 04 RPOR. 00 X e MELISSA MARTIN, CITY CLERK

OR HAL MARX

4/12/2021 11:59 AM

EXHIBIT "A"

There will be a Special Meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Petal today at 5:00 p.m. in the Board Room of City Hall for the following items:

- 1. Request budget amendment adding \$30,000 to Parks and Recreation Department for temporary employees to be hired through Express Employment Services.
- 2. Request the board's approval to allow the Street Department to begin leveling of grounds at River Park.

Called by Alderman Craig Bullock Alderman Steve Stringer

Stene Khi

Craig Bulloch

RESOLUTION EXHIBIT "B"

BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED, by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Petal, Mississippi as follows:

That pursuant to Section 21-35-25 of the Mississippi Code of 1972, annotated and amended, the year commencing October 1, 2020 and ending September 30, 2021 requires amending and,

WHEREAS, by Section 21-35-25, the Mayor and Board of Aldermen do hereby amend the 2020-2021 fiscal budget as follows:

FUND	INCREASE (DECREASE) BUDGET	REASON
REVENUES – GENERAL FUND		
Athletics Revenues	30,000.00	Fees
TOTAL REVENUE	\$30,000.00	
EXPENSES – GENERAL FUND		
Recreation Overtime	(5000.00)	Move to Prof Services
Recreation Professional Services	35,000.00	Temporary Labor
TOTAL EXPENSES	\$30,000.00	

WHEREAS, upon adoption, the City Clerk will cause this Resolution to be published as required by Section 21-35-25.

Those present and voting "AYE" and in favor of the Passage, adoption and approval of the Foregoing Resolution:

Alderman Brad Amacker Alderman Craig Bullock Alderman Tony Ducker Alderman Mike Lott Alderman Clint Moore Alderman Steve Stringer

Those present and voting "NAY" or against the adoption of the Resolution.

None

WHEREAS, the foregoing Resolution was duly passed, adopted and approved on this the 12th day of April, A. D., 2021.

CITY OF PETAL, MISSISSIPPI HAL MARX, MAYOR

ŔTIN, CITY CLERK